



UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG  
**AL-SULTAN ABDULLAH**

**FEE STRUCTURE  
UMPSA MOBILITY PROGRAMME (POSTGRADUATE)**

FEES TYPE & CATEGORY	AMOUNT (MYR)
<b>A. FEES (Compulsory)</b>	
Orientation	291.00
Tuition Fees	waive
Medical (treatment at UMPSA Clinic; excluding post-arrival medical check-up)	104.00
Welfare	42.00
Student Activities	104.00
Personal Bond (refundable)	1,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>2,041.00</b>
<b>B. HOSTEL FEE (Optional)</b>	
i. Twin sharing furnished without aircond (limited & subject to availability)	2,220 / sem
ii. Twin sharing furnished with aircond (limited & subject to availability)	4,440 / sem
<b>TOTAL ALL</b>	
Compulsory Fees + Hostel Fee	
(A + B i)	4,261.00
(A + B ii)	6,481.00

**NOTES :**

1. All fees and other charges are subjected to change without prior notice.
2. International students are required to pay their Mobility fees in FULL prior to or on Student Registration Day.
3. All fees and other charges are liable to review and change without prior notice.
4. Payment should be made by Credit Card, Bank Draft or Telegraphic Transfer to:

**UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG AL-SULTAN ABDULLAH**

Details are as follows:

Account Name	:	BENDAHARI UMPSA
Bank Name	:	MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD (MAYBANK)
Bank Address	:	Pekan Branch, 96, Jalan Sultan Abdullah, 26600 Pekan, Pahang Malaysia
Bank Account No.	:	<b>5562 3530 1457</b>
SWIFT Code	:	MBBEMYKL
Telephone No.	:	+609-422 8903

5. Other fee(s):
  - a. The Education Malaysia Global Services (EMGS) Visa Processing Fee – payable to the EMGS.
  - b. UMPSA & Malaysian Immigration Department Visa Processing Fee – payable to UMPSA; rate may differ according to your nationality (kindly refer to the table on the next page).
  - c. Post-Arrival Medical Checkup – payable directly to the respective clinic (ranging from MYR300.00 to MYR400.00).
6. Refunds of the Personal Bond after the student has completed the mobility programme will only be made in CASH after the student has completed the Student Pass and visa shortening process.

## VISA FEE ACCORDING TO THE COUNTRY

COUNTRY	UMPSA PROCESSING FEE (MYR)	STUDENT PASS (MYR)	MULTIPLE ENTRY VISA (MYR)	TOTAL (MYR)
Argentina	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>230.15</b>
Bangladesh	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>
Bhutan	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>
Bolivia	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>11.00</b>	<b>221.00</b>
Brazil	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>17.00</b>	<b>227.00</b>
Bulgaria	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>21.90</b>	<b>231.90</b>
Chile	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>24.50</b>	<b>234.50</b>
P.R. China	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>240.00</b>
Costa Rica	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>9.00</b>	<b>219.00</b>
Czechia & Slovakia	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>19.30</b>	<b>229.30</b>
Denmark	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>6.00</b>	<b>216.00</b>
Dominican Republic	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>12.90</b>	<b>222.90</b>
Ecuador	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>7.00</b>	<b>217.00</b>
Finland	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>7.00</b>	<b>217.00</b>
France	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>12.90</b>	<b>222.90</b>
Haiti	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>16.00</b>	<b>226.00</b>
Hungary	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>21.45</b>	<b>231.45</b>
India	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>260.00</b>
Indonesia	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>225.00</b>
Israel	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>9.70</b>	<b>219.70</b>
Italy	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>9.50</b>	<b>219.50</b>
South Korea	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>240.00</b>
Liberia	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>13.00</b>	<b>223.00</b>
Mexico	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>17.50</b>	<b>227.50</b>
Myanmar	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>
Nepal	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>
Panama	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>14.50</b>	<b>224.50</b>
Pakistan	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>
Peru	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>
Poland	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>26.20</b>	<b>236.20</b>
Portugal	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>6.50</b>	<b>216.50</b>
Saudi Arabia	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>17.20</b>	<b>227.20</b>
Sri Lanka	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>225.00</b>
Sudan	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>12.90</b>	<b>222.90</b>
United States of America (USA)	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>6.00</b>	<b>216.00</b>
Uruguay	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>13.50</b>	<b>223.50</b>
Venezuela	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>228.00</b>
Vietnam	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>13.00</b>	<b>223.00</b>
Other Countries	<b>150.00</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>230.00</b>